1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

skat No. 10006524-2

P	ATENTS ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 10006524-2			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nan	ne and address of receiving party(ies):			
Xiaohe Chen	HEV	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			
David Tyvoll		Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400			
George M. Sarkisian		Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
	V	Veg. Y. No.			
Additioner name(e) or evine your party	/es A No Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment _	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): Aug 30, 2001	<u> </u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application,	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	te Filed: Sep. 4, 20				
Confirmation No.: Addit	ional numbers atta	ched? NO			
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved:			
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 16399 W. Bernardo Dr.		Enclosed			
Mailstop 66-838 San Diego, CA 92127		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
	8. De	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
D	O NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
O Statement and pignature					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. 	foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Michael D Jones Ty	and of	Jan 08, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature V	Date			
Total number of	pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with required	o Not detach this cover sheet inform Commissioner for Box Assignm Washington, D.C.	ation to: Patents ent			

HP SAN DIEGO LEGAL

858 655 5859 P.02/03

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10006524-1

REEL: 012296 FRAME: 0554

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. Q. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and

under an application t						
WATERFAST, ENVIE	ONMENTALLY FR	ENDLY INK	S ADAPTED	FOR POINT	-OF-SALE I	NK-JET INK
APPLICATIONS						
Filing date: Sept	4, 2001		Application No	.: 09/946,4	160	
and the invention(s continuations-in-part Letters Patent, and a which may be grante Letters Patent.	(C-I-P's), divisionals	, and renew: Patent of th	als of and sub e United Stat	estitutes for s ses and of co	said applicat ountries fore	ion for said eign thereto
I/we additionally to be held and enjoye of the term or terms as fully and entirely a transfer not been man	for which said Lett is the same would h	sors, assigns ers Patent re	, nominees or espectively ma	legal represe ov be granted	ntatives, to I, reissued o	the full end or extended,
AND I/we hereby and that I/we have a further covenant and execute and deliver invention(s) or improvements respecting said in any legal process continuations, C-I-P's generally to do exercise to olinvention(s) or improveme/us in lending such	d agree that I/we vall such papers as vement(s), said apploresentatives, and I/ invention(s) or implodings, to sign all erything possible otain and enforce, ivement(s) in any and verse.	vill not exectivill, each ting may be ne lication and some agree to rovement(s), lawful papulation aid HP, for its or the dill countries	ute any agree ne a request cessary or de caid Letters Pa communicate said applicatio ers, to execu its success air own benef s provided the	ment in confis made, and esirable to potent, to HP, or to on and said Late all disclerightful oath ors, assigns, it, proper pai	ilict herewith without underfect the tits successorits nomined etters Paten aimers and sand declar, nominees tent protect	h, and I/we ndue delay, title to said ors, assigns, e, all known at, to testify divisionals, rations, and and legaltion for said
AND I/we hereby States and any official patents on application any and all Letters Pathe United States with the	ns as aforesaid, to itent for said invent hich may be issued	countries for issue to HP, ion(s) or impr and granted	eign to the Ur as assignee a ovement(s), ir	nited States v of the entire noluding any a	vhose duty i right, title a and all Lette	it is to issue and interest, ers Patent of
1/we further aut application now ident shall have been made	horize and direct H ified by the attorne known to them by	v docket nun	nber and title :	set forth abov	ve as soon a	date of said as the same
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I/we hereur	nto set my/ou	ır hand(s) and	seal(s):		
A cash	her	Date As	signment Signed:	8-3	e/	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Outo At	organization engineer			
Inventor's Typed Name: X	aohe Chen		Date Applic	ation Signed:	8-3	<u> </u>
State of California) } ss.:					
County of San Diego	·L)					
Before me this	TY August of	personally	appeared Xis	ohe Chen		who
Je personally k hown o r pro instrument of assignment		•	evidence to be	the person who	acknowledged	the foregoing
SARAH J.	O.B KIE DA /		SARAH J. O'BRIEN	A Aller	All A	2 5. \
Commission Notary Public		No.	ommissión : († 1179 tary Public – C olit	ernica Matary Public		June 200
Los Angele My Community		A =	Los Angeles Cour omm Expres April	n†yr N∰r commişÆi	PATENT	1/0-20

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10006524-1

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto se	
nventor's Signature (Scal)	Date Assignment Signed: Aug. 30, 2001
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name: David Tyvoli	Date Assignment Signed: Aug. 30, 2001 Date Application Signed: Aug. 30, 2001
State of California)	,
) ss.:	
County of San Diego	
Before me this 30 day shights + 30	00/, personally appeared <u>David Tyvoll</u> who
s personally known or proyed t y/ me on the basis	s of satisfactory evidence to be the berson who acknowledged the integration
estrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.
SARAH J. O'BRIEN Commission # 1179202	Total Public Andrew
Notary Public - Colifornia	My commission expres:
Los Angeles County	() 4) 10-300
My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2002	
	/ .
George le Sanking	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seel)	Date Assignment signes.
Inventor's Typed Name: George M. Sarkisian	Date Application Signed: 8/30/0/
State of California)	
) ss.:	
County of San Diego)	
Refere me this 37 day of 11/5 + 2	personally appeared <u>George M. Sarkisjan</u> who
s personally known or proved to me on the basis	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
nstrument of assignment to be his/h) r tree act and	deed.
SARAH LO'BRIEN	Mart Whel
Commission # 1179202	Notary Public 900
Notary Public - California	My commission expires:
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2002	
The state of the s	
	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared who
s personally known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires:

RECORDED: 01/09/2002